503158258 01/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3204872

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name			Exe	cution Date	
SUDHANSHU AGGAF	RWAL				01/28	/2015	
ARUN RAGHAVAN					01/28	/2015	
ROBERT OSBORNE					01/28	/2015	
	ΑΤΑ						
Name:							
Street Address:	411 108	TH AVENUE NE, SUITE 1080					
City:	BELLEV	/UE					
State/Country:	WASHI	NGTON					
Postal Code:	98004						
Property Type		Number]			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
Application Number:		14179476]			
	DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		206)224-0779					
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if the ; if that is unsuccessful, it will				l be sent	
Email:	•	efiling@cojk.com					
Correspondent Name		BRIAN CASEY FITZPATRICK,	ESQ.				
Address Line 1:		CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JO		N KINI	DNESS		
	Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600						
Address Line 4:	Q	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 981	01				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	UNSQ143656						
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	}:	BRIAN CASEY FITZPAT	BRIAN CASEY FITZPATRICK				
SIGNATURE:		/Brian Casey Fitzpatrick/	/Brian Casey Fitzpatrick/				
DATE SIGNED:		01/29/2015	01/29/2015				
Total Attachments: 3		1					
source=14179476_4365	56_Assignm	nent#page1.tif					
source=14179476_4365	- •						
source=14179476_4365	56_Assignm	nent#page3.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sudhanshu Aggarwal, residing at 5896 169th Avenue SE, Bellevue, Washington 98006; Arun Raghavan, residing at 326 Queen Anne Avenue, #501, Seattle, Washington 98109; and Robert Osborne, residing at 9327 222nd Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98053, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled ADVANCED TOOLS FOR UNIFIED COMMUNICATION DATA MANAGEMENT AND ANALYSIS, Application No. 14/179,476, filed February 12, 2014;

AND, WHEREAS, Unify Square, Inc., a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 411 108th Avenue NE, Suite 1080, Bellevue, WA 98004 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention(s) and all applications on said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

R Manua	 	soth
Executed at Dellevue	(city), Washington, this	<u>Ax</u> gay of
Executed at <u>Dellevue</u> January, 2014:5 gp	Sudhanshu Aggarwal	

STATE OF WASHINGTON)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF KING)		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sudhanshu Aggarwal is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

UNSQM3656131.18XXX

Page 1 of 3

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 01/25/15 Dilue Harley and Comments Signature Printed Name TV/INC HEATHERANDERSON (Sea Notary Public Notary Public State of Washington DIANE HEATHER ANDERSON My Appointment Expires May 17, 2016 Executed at _______ (city), Washington, this ______ day of Ann Laphan Arun Raghav STATE OF WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Arun Raghavan is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

) \$5.

)

Dated

(Seal or stamp)

Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires

> PATENT REEL: 034848 FRAME: 0803

1889 1896 / 1888 X

Page 2 of 3

********	*****	****	*****	*****	*****
Executed at <u>Belleu</u> Danuary 2014 Singo	<u></u>	(city),	Washington,	this <u>22</u>	day of
		Roł	2).c		
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.				
COUNTY OF KING)				

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert Osborne is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

01/28/2015 Dated:

(Seal or stamp)

Walle Signature

Printed Name: 1/1/ Notary Public Ne est My appointment expires.

3.

BCF:jmb

Notary Public State of Washington DIANE REATHER ANDERSON My Appointment Expires May 17, 2016

UNSQUEROS 121.0XXXX

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/29/2015